

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4888/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2010 in MP No. 1/2009 in CRLA No. 8185/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. APPLE CREDIT CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S & S INDUSTRIES AND ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 06.05.2011 this petition as also O.S. No. 169/2000 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Madras was referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Balasubramaniam, a retired Judge of the Madras High Court, for mediation.

Learned mediator has sent his report dated 18th July, 2011 annexing therewith a Memorandum of Compromise arrived at between the parties. The report of the learned mediator and the said Memorandum of Compromise are on record.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the said Memorandum of Compromise. The criminal case and the suit pending between the parties are also disposed of accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master